

January 2, 2025

To,
The Manager
Listing Compliance Department
National Stock Exchange of India Ltd
Exchange Plaza, Bandra-Kurla Complex
Bandra (East), Mumbai - 400051

To,
The Secretary
Department of Corporate Services
BSE Limited
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street,
Mumbai-400001

Scrip Code: 544088

Symbol: MEDIASSIST

Dear Sir/ Madam,

Subject: Intimation regarding the filing of Regional Director confirmation order of scheme of amalgamation between Medi Assist Insurance TPA Private Limited (wholly owned subsidiary) and Raksha Health Insurance TPA Private Limited (step-down wholly owned subsidiary)

In continuation to our earlier correspondence dated August 13, 2024 and December 19, 2024, we hereby inform you that Regional Director order approving scheme of amalgamation between Medi Assist Insurance TPA Private Limited ('MAITPA') and Raksha Health Insurance TPA Private Limited ('Raksha TPA') has been filed with the Ministry of Corporate Affairs and the effective date of said merger is January 1, 2025.

Request you to kindly take the same on record.

Yours faithfully,
For Medi Assist Healthcare Services Limited

Simmi Singh Bisht
Chief Compliance Officer & Company Secretary

Phone: +91 - 80 - 6919 0000. Email: ask@mediassist.in web: www.mediassist.in